

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

TO: Greg Meszaros M.O.U. # PARD 14-009

Director, Austin Water Utility

FROM: Sara Hensley, CPRP

Director, Parks and Recreation Department

SUBJECT: Lockheed Rehab at Krieg Field

FDU #; 4570 2307 4679 ; Project I.D.: 4927.015

DATE: 12/1/14

Austin Water Utility is allowed to use the parkland located at (**Krieg Softball Field, 207 S. Pleasant Valley Road**) as part of the work site for the above referenced project, as indicated in Attachment "B" (Location Map).

The parkland is to be used for **Temporary Use.** The requested area is:

Temporary Use: 4,284 sq. ft. = \$14,052.50

Total Mitigation Value = \$14,052.50

The Mitigation Value will be added to the mitigation ledger between the Austin Water Utility and the Parks and Recreation Department. No mitigation funds are to be paid at this time.

The estimated Project Start Date is **December 2014**

The estimated duration of the parkland use is **180-365** Calendar Days.

Estimated Date of Final Completion (Restoration complete and accepted by Environmental Inspector and PARD; Parkland open for Public Use) is <u>December 2015</u>

Extension/modification of parkland use must receive prior written approval from PARD. Additional fees will be assessed at the same daily rate as stated in Attachment "A" of this M.O.U.

Austin Water Utility Point of Contact is: Rode Mora Phone Number: 972-2060

<u>Public Works</u> Point of Contact is: <u>Larry Mendez</u> Phone Number: <u>974-1581</u>

PARD Point of Contact is: <u>Gregory Montes</u> Phone Number: <u>974-9458</u>

Parks & Recreation Board: **Date**

Sara Hensley, CPRP Director, Parks and Recreation Department

CONCURRENCE

Greg Meszaros Date

Director, Austin Water Utility Department

Attachments: A (Mitigation Calculation Worksheet) B (Location Map)